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‘WELL DONE!’ to the following 
pupils who received special 

awards this week:

Foundation Stage – Iris, Bea, Max  

Year 1 – Joshua, Anais, Xavier

Year 2 – Jacob, Leo, Seraphina

Year 3 – Ivan, Freddie, Olivia D

Year 4 – Ava, Evie, All Year 4

Year 5 – George, James, Samuel H

Year 6 – All of Year 6,
All of Year 6
Millie 

We light a candle and enjoy the flickering light

the fragrance and warmth it creates.

But without the spark that ignites

There will be no flame.

Without the wax

the source of power the wick will not burn.

Without the flame 

There will be no fragrance no warmth, no light.

And so with us, Lord

You are the catalyst that ignites us

And the fuel that sustains us.

You fill us with your fragrance

As you enter our lives.

You empower us

to carry your flame in our hearts

To be the fragrance, warmth and light of your 

love

in this dark world.

Message from the Headteacher

Well done to our Year 6 who all did fantastically 

this week with their SATs and have today made 

home-made pizzas and enjoyed the sunshine.

I would just like to thank you all  for the very 

generous contribution of flowers for the May 

Procession.  They provided a bounty of colour 

and  scent, giving a beautiful display on the 

altar.  Thank you to Emmy and her attendants, 

who performed the ceremony so well.

Next week, Year 6 will start their Cycling 

Proficiency.  Please remember your bicycle ( 

which needs to be in good order) and helmet.

They will also be presenting their entrepreneur 

project to  the ‘Dragon’s Den’ panel on 

Thursday.

Just a reminder, Year 1 are off to fight the 

dragons and knights at Warwick Castle on 

Thursday and will be returning to school at 4pm.

Another reminder, to our Year 3 parents that we 

have a meeting on Wednesday in the 

Presbytery at 2.30pm, to discuss the final 

arrangements for their children’s First Holy 

Communion on Sunday 27th May.

Please come and support our fantastic PTA on 

Sunday at the Summer Fete. The theme for the 

Fete is the ‘Royal Wedding’.  The competition to 

design a crown will be judged on the day of the 

fete.  Please can all entries be named and 

placed on the table next to the entrance. The 

weather looks very promising and  I look 

forward to seeing you all there.  

Revised Holiday List will be sent via Parentpay.



DATES FOF THE SPRING TERM

Saturday 19th May ROYAL WEDDING

Sunday 20th May PTA School Fete 11am – 2pm

Monday 21st May Year 6 Cycling Proficiency starts

Wednesday 23rd May Meeting for First Holy Communion parents in the 
Presbytery at 2.30pm

Thursday 24th May Year 1 trip to Warwick castle 

Year 6 Presentation to Dragon Den panel (new)

Sunday 27th May First Holy Communion for Year 3 Catholic children

HALF TERM 28th May – 1st June
Monday 4th June INSET DAY

Wednesday 6th June PTA Meeting at 7.30pm
Friday 8th June Whole class photographs (year 6 photos before trip)

Year 6 visit IMPS at Horton Hospital

June 12th June New Parents’ Coffee Morning 

13th – 15th June Year 4 at Everdon Residential

Friday 15th June Year 2 at Weston Super Mare (new)

Year 6 WOW Day (new)

Year 5 boys Kwik Cricket at Stonesfield (new)

Friday 22nd June New Parents’ Coffee Morning 

Year 6 WOW Day! (new)

Tuesday 26th June Reception Class at Harcourt Arboretum (new)

Wednesday 27th June Year 4 Everdon Assembly

Transition day to Chipping Norton School
Thursday 28th June New children Induction Day and class changeover

Transition day to Chipping Norton School
Yenworthy Meeting for Parents at 3.00pm (new)

Friday 29th June St Peter & St Paul Mass – Holy Day of Obligation

Thursday 5th July SPORTS DAY

Wednesday 11th July Year 1 Class Assembly

Year 6 Leavers’ Performance at 6.30pm (new)

Friday 13th July End of Term Disco and Campout

Monday 16th July PTA AGM at 7.30pm (new)

Friday 20th July End of Term Mass at 9.00am
Finish for the summer at 12.05pm


